Summary

Premier High School of North Little Rock and Premier High School of Springdale.

September 19, 2023

Premier High School North Little Rock and Premier High School Springdale is requested a waiver of Ark. Code Ann. 6-17-2403 (f)(2)(A)(i), concerning utilizing an amount of state funds equal to eighty percent (80%) or more of the amount allocated for school-level personnel salaries, to qualify for additional teacher compensation funds under the LEARNS Act.

The amendment request was unanimously approved by the Charter Authorizing Panel.